

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 14, 2023

Announcing Inaugural Age of Reagan Conference

Advancing scholarship on President Reagan

WASHINGTON, DC and SIMI VALLEY, CA- In partnership with the Clements Center for National Security at the University of Texas at Austin, the School of Public Policy at Pepperdine University, and the History and Public Policy Program at the Woodrow Wilson Center, the Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute will host the inaugural Age of Reagan Conference August 3-5, 2023.

This conference is the most significant effort by the Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute to realize President Reagan's enduring wish to make the library, "a dynamic intellectual forum where scholars interpret the past..." The Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute welcomes scholars from all disciplines and backgrounds to submit panel and paper abstracts that further explore President Reagan's historical significance and the times in which he lived. **The deadline for all submissions is March 25, 2023.**

Information on the conference and how to participate can be found on our website page Age of Reagan Conference.

Members of the media must RSVP via email <u>here</u> to attend the event in person. The event will also be live streamed. You can register for the livestream here.

###

About the Reagan Foundation and Institute:

The Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute is the nonprofit organization created by President Reagan himself and specifically charged by him with continuing his legacy and sharing his principles individual liberty, economic opportunity, global democracy and national pride. The Foundation is a nonpartisan organization which sustains the Ronald Reagan Presidential Library and Museum in Simi Valley, CA, the Reagan Center for Public Affairs, the Presidential Learning Center, The Air Force One Pavilion and the award Center, as well as the Reagan Institute, which carries out the

Foundation's work in Washington, D.C. The Reagan Library houses over 55 million pages of Gubernatorial, Presidential and personal papers and over 60,000 gifts and artifacts chronicling the lives of Ronald and Nancy Reagan. It also serves as the final resting place of America's 40th President and his First Lady. www.reaganfoundation.org